Funds held in the two restricted funds are not available for general use. The funds use are as follows;

Liddon Fund, holding the annual Liddon Lecture and awarding grants to young scholars for advanced

theological study, and for retreats.

THE SOCIETY OF THE FAITH (INCORPORATED)

Registered Number 00214216 (England & Wales)

Registered with the Charity Commission number 232821

The unrestricted fund as at 1 April 2015 has been reinstated to reflect the presentation of tangible

fixed assets to comply with SORP and FRS 102. The value of the property known as 'Faith House' is

now included as a tangible fixed asset of £35,000 (2016 £35,000). The requirement of obtaining an

annual valuation has made it cost prohibitive to record the asset as an investment at fair value.

-24-

NOTES RELATING TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Continued

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017

Reconciliation of equity

As

previously

stated

Effect of

transition

SORP and

FRS102 (as

restated)

As

previously

stated

Effect of

transition

SORP and

FRS102 (as

restated)

£ £ £ £ £ £

Fixed assets

Tangible -   35,000   35,000   -   35,000   35,000

Investments 1,764,871 (984,300)   780,571   1,792,136 (984,300)   807,836

1,764,871 (949,300)   815,571   1,792,136 (949,300)   842,836

Current assets

Bank and cash 114,658   -   114,658   113,590   -   113,590

Debtors 6,364   -   6,364   8,579   -   8,579

121,022   -   121,022   122,169   -   122,169

Creditors due within

one year (26,486)   -   (26,486)   (19,713)   -   (19,713)

Net current assets 94,536   -   94,536   102,456   -   102,456

Net assets 1,859,407 (949,300)   910,107   1,894,592 (949,300)   945,292

Financed by

Unrestricted funds 1,712,333 (949,300)   763,033   1,754,725 (949,300)   805,425

Restricted funds 147,074   -   147,074   139,867   -   139,867

1,859,407 (949,300)   910,107   1,894,592 (949,300)   945,292

THE SOCIETY OF THE FAITH (INCORPORATED)

Registered Number 00214216 (England & Wales)

Registered with the Charity Commission number 232821

19. Reconciliations on adoption of SORP and FRS 102

At 31 March 2016At 1 April 2016

-25-

NOTES RELATING TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Continued

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017

Reconciliation of net incoming resources

Unrestricted

funds

Restricted

funds Total funds

Unrestricted

funds

Restricted

funds Total funds

As previously

stated

As

previously

stated

As

previously

stated

Effect of

transition

SORP and

FRS102 (as

restated)

SORP and

FRS102

(as

restated)

SORP and

FRS102 (as

restated)

£ £ £ £

Incoming resources

Activities for generating funds;

  Recharges to Tenants  34,428   -   34,428   -   34,428   -   34,428

  Income from Publications/Greeting

   Cards 375   -   375   -   375   -   375

  Donations   645   -   645   -   645   -   645

  Investment Income   123,387   4,398   127,785   -   123,387   4,398   127,785

Total incoming resources 158,835   4,398   163,233   -   158,835   4,398   163,233

Less Cost of generating funds;

Faith House Expenditure   65,064   -   65,064   -   65,064   -   65,064

Charitable Expenditure;

  Grants Payable 7,826   4,800   12,626   -   7,826   4,800   12,626

  Other Charitable activities   16,516   1,107   17,623   -   16,516   1,107   17,623

Total resources expended 89,406   5,907   95,313   -   89,406   5,907   95,313

Net incoming resources 69,429   (1,509)   67,920   -   69,429   (1,509)   67,920

Realised and unrealised investment

gains / (losses)   (27,037)   (5,698)   (32,735)   -   (27,037)   (5,698)   (32,735)

Movement in total funds for the year; net

income/expenditure for the year  42,392   (7,207)   35,185   -   42,392   (7,207)   35,185

Total funds brought forward 1,712,333   147,074   1,859,407   (949,300)   763,033   147,074   910,107

Total funds carried forward 1,754,725   139,867   1,894,592   (949,300)   805,425   139,867   945,292

Notes to reconciliations on adoption of SORP and FRS 102

Tangible fixed assets

At 31 March 2016

'Faith House' has been classified as a fixed asset following the conversion under SORP and FRS 102. The

effects of the conversion have been reflected in note 19 above.

THE SOCIETY OF THE FAITH (INCORPORATED)

Registered Number 00214216 (England & Wales)

Registered with the Charity Commission number 232821

19. Reconciliations on adoption of SORP and FRS 102 - continued

-26-

ACCOUNT OF FUNDS HELD IN TRUST

HOARE TRUST

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017

Notes 2017 2016